
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:462
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Construction of Roads and Bridges in A and N
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether technical and administrative sanction for construction of first phase of National Highway from Chidyatapu to Jirkatang and bridges at Middle strait and humphery strait in Andaman and Nicobar Islands has been accorded; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) The bridges at Middle Strait and Humphrey Strait in Andaman & Nicobar Islands have been sanctioned for Rs. 262.97 Crore and Rs. 277.17 Crore respectively on 31.3.2015. Work for development of National Highway from Chidyatapu to Jirkatang is included in Annual Plan 2015-16.
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